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1. 

1.1. 

• RADEON X300SE
• PCI Express x 16
• 128MB DDR 3D
• DirectX 9.0
• TV-Out
• DVI-I

1.2. 

• IBM 100% PC Intel Pentium® III 650MHz AMD Athlon 650MHz

• PCI Express x 16
• Win® 2000 / Win® XP
• 64MB
• 50MB
• CD-ROM DVD-ROM
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TV-Out

DVI-I Connector

TV-Out

DVI-I Connector

OR

NTSC / PAL TV

Projector

AV Output

S-VideoOutput

 Digital LCD Monitor

DVI Output

DVI-I to D-Sub Adapter

 Analog LCD Monitor

VGA Output

2.
2.1. 
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1.

2.2. 

2.
(

)
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4.

PCI Express x 16
*

5.

6. DVI
DVI-I D-sub 15-

pin VGA

DVI-I TV VCR

D V I

DVI-I D-sub VGA
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3.

CD-ROM D

Windows® 2000 Windows® XP
AUTORUN

"D:\setup.exe"
AUTORUN

(  3.1.3. "  " 
)

3.1. Win® XP

3.1.1.  

•
DirectX 9 ( )

• Intel ( SIS VIA
)

1.
2 .
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3.1.2.  DirectX
Microsoft DirectX 3D  Windows®

2000 / XP 3D
Windows® 2000 / XP DirectX MPEG

1. " DirectX 9"  

" DirectX 9"

2. "
"

3. " "

4. " "
DirectX
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3.1.3. 

A. 
PCI Express x 16 Windows

" "

1 (VGA )

3
" "

" " Windows
(

)

" " AUTORUN

2
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B. (AUTORUN )

AUTORUN
 "D:\setup.exe"

1. " (Radeon
X300 Series)"  

" (Radeon X300
Series)"

2. " "

5. " "

3. " "

4 . " " "
"
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3.1 .4 .  

AUTORUN
 "D:\setup.exe"

  V-Tuner2
1. "V-Tuner2"  

"V-Tuner2"

2. "Next"

4. "Finish" V-Tuner2

3.
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Hydravision :

"Hydravision Install"

3. " "

4. " "

6. "Finish"
Hydravision

5. " "

2. " "
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3.1.5. 

, Windows

V-Tuner2 . " " " "
" "

"VGA " 
"VGA Info" "Color

Adjust"
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V-Tuner 2 ( )

V-Tuner 2 (CoreClock Memory Clock)

Enables auto adjustment of core/
memory clock settings set by user when
running 3D applications.

Core speed
adjustment

Displays core clock status Displays memory clock status

Core speed
adjust

Select choice of skinOpens Help page
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VGA Info
VGA Info 

Color Adjust
Color Adjust RGB Gamma
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ATi

ATi 
ATi "ATi "

 ATi 

HydraVision™

HydraVision™

HydraVision™

...

2.

3. HydraVision
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Display Model GV-RX30S128D
Matrix CRT+TV Yes

CRT+DVI No
DVI+TV Yes
DVI+TV+CRT No

3.1.6. 

" "
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 3D Gamma ( )
  

 3D Gamma

 3D 
3D 3D

3D

 Gamma (
)  

( ) Gamma ( )
 

 



GV-RX30S128D - 20 -

ATI
ATI

DVI
DVI

180

(0 )
90 ( 90 )

180
90 ( 90 )
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Gamma
DVD

VCD DVD
Gamma

 

Gamma ( )



GV-RX30S128D - 22 -

3 D
3D Direct3D OpenGL

Direct3D

Direct3D
Direct3D

SMOOTHVISION 2.1
3D

2X 4X 6X
3D

DXT

Direct3D

Direct 3D

Mipmap

TRUFORM(tm) 3D 



- 23 -

OpenGL
OpenGL

OpenGL

SMOOTHVISION 2.1
3D

2X 4X 6X
3D

TRUFORM(tm) 3D 

Z-buffer
Z- 16 24

Z-buffer

OpenGL
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VPU Recover
VPU Recover ATI

VPU Recover

VPU Recover
VPU Recover

VPU Recover ATI Technologies



- 25 -

/
/

" "

1 S
2
3 "S " " "

"S "

Windows



GV-RX30S128D - 26 -

( )
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)

Windows

  

 Windows

 
   ( ) (
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3.3.  BIOS
website(www.gigabyte.com.tw) BIOS

BIOS
BIOS "5.1.

BIOS"

3.2. Win® 2000

CD
AUTORUN " "

AUTORUN
1. " "
2. " "
3. "D:\SETUP.exe" ( D)
4. "OK"
5. " "

6.
7.

Display Properties "OK"

Windows® 2000
Windows®  2000 Service Pack ( ) (

)
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4.

 PCI Express x 16

(
)

ATI 

 F8 [Windows ] 
 ENTER

" "
" "  Windows

/
 

( )
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5.

5.1. MS-DOS BIOS
1. VGA BIOS ( C )

C
2. MS-DOS Windows 98/98SE

Windows " MS-DOS "
Windows XP\2000\ME  

MS-DOS
3. DOS C:\>
4.  BIOS C:\> atiflash -p 0 BIOS ( r955128d.f1)

Enter
5. VGA BIOS 
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5.2. ( Windows XP )

8bpp(256 ) 16bpp(65K ) 32bpp(16.7M )
(Hz)

640 x 480 60
72
75
85
90
100
120
160
200

800 x 600 47  ( )  ( )  ( )
56
60
70
72
75
85
90
100
120
160
200

1024 x 768 43  ( )  ( )  ( )
60
70
72
75
85
90
100
120
150
160
200

. . .

GV-RX30S128D 2D Single Display Modes
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8bpp(256 ) 16bpp(65K ) 32bpp(16.7M )
(Hz)

1152 x 864 43  ( )  ( )  ( )
47  ( )  ( )  ( )
60
70
75
85
100

1280 x 768 56
60
75
85

1280 x 960 60
70
72
75
85
100
120
160

1280 x 1024 43  ( )  ( )  ( )
47  ( )  ( )  ( )
60
70
75
85
90
100
120

1600 x 1200 60
70
75
85
100

. . .
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8bpp(256 ) 16bpp(65K ) 32bpp(16.7M )
(Hz)

1792 x 1344 60
75
85

1800 x 1440 60
70

1856 x 1392 60
72
75

1920 x 1080 60
75

1920 x 1200 60
75
85

1920 x 1440 60
75

2048 x 1536 60
66

*  
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